## **RESOLUTION NO. 2002-69**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE, CALIFORNIA, ORDERING THE SUBMISSION TO THE QUALIFIED ELECTORS OF THE CITY A CERTAIN MEASURE RELATING TO ESTABLISHING THE CITY OF ELK GROVE'S BASE YEAR APPROPRIATION LIMIT AT THE GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION TO BE HELD ON TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 5, 2002, AS CALLED BY RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, a General Municipal Election on Tuesday, November 5, 2002 has been called by Resolution No. 2002-65, adopted on May 1, 2002; and

WHEREAS, the City Council also desires to submit to the voters at the election, a question relating to establishing the City of Elk Grove's Base Year Appropriation limit;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE, CALIFORNIA, DOES RESOLVE, DECLARE, DETERMINE AND ORDER AS FOLLOWS:

**SECTION 1.** That the City Council, pursuant to its right and authority under the California Elections Code Section 9222, does order submitted to the voters at the General Municipal Election the following question:

| Shall the City of Elk Grove's base year appropriation limit for fiscal year 2000-01 be \$22,040,000? | YES |
|--|-----|
|  | NO  |

**SECTION 2.** That the proposed measure submitted to the voters is attached as Exhibit A.

**SECTION 3.** That in all particulars not recited in this resolution, the election shall be held and conducted as provided by law for holding municipal elections.

**SECTION 4.** That notice of the time and place of holding the election is given and the City Clerk is authorized, instructed and directed to give further or additional notice of the election, in time, form and manner as required by law.

**SECTION 5.** That pursuant to Elections Code section 9280, the City Clerk is directed to submit a copy of the resolution establishing the appropriation limitation to the City Attorney for the purpose of preparing an impartial analysis.

**SECTION 6.** That the City Clerk shall certify to the passage and adoption of this Resolution and submit a copy of the resolution to the Sacramento Board of Supervisors and the Sacramento County Registrar of Voters in the form and manner required by law.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED on May 1, 2002.

MICHAEL P. LEARY, MAYOR of th

**CITY OF ELK GROVE** 

Attest:

PEGGY/E/JACKSON, CITY CLERK

Approved as to form:

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI

CITY ATTORNEY

AYES: Leary, Scherman, Cooper,

Soares, Briggs

NOES: None ABSTAIN: None ABSENT: None